

City of Newark

City Hall 920 Broad Street Newark, New Jersey 07102

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 12-0092 Version: 1 Name: Programs by Foundation for Newark's Future

Type: Motion Status: Filed

File created: 1/12/2012 In control: Municipal Council and City Clerk

On agenda: 6/20/2012 **Final action:** 6/20/2012

Title: Requesting that Mr. Greg Taylor, President and CEO of Foundation for Newark's future appear before

the Municipal Council to review programs funded by the foundation since its creation: requesting the foundation provide copies of request for proposals (RFP's) issued by the foundation which would have been made available to community organizations that support the Newark Public Schools; a written explanation as to why no Newark-based not for profit organizations have been funded and a detailed breakdown of an almost \$2 million administrative budget for the foundation including salaries and

perks.

Sponsors: Anibal Ramos, Jr.

Indexes:

Code sections:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/20/2012	1	Municipal Council	Adopt	Pass

Requesting that Mr. Greg Taylor, President and CEO of Foundation for Newark's future appear before the Municipal Council to review programs funded by the foundation since its creation: requesting the foundation provide copies of request for proposals (RFP's) issued by the foundation which would have been made available to community organizations that support the Newark Public Schools; a written explanation as to why no Newark-based not for profit organizations have been funded and a detailed breakdown of an almost \$2 million administrative budget for the foundation including salaries and perks.